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Names:
Atkins, Read
Baker, E. W.
Bassett, John Y.
Battle, James R.
Brier Fork Church
Church & School
Church of Nativity
Farrow, Albyrta E.
Finley, C. M.
First Presbyterian

Church

First Presbyterian
Church (Hvl)

Ford, J. N.
Greet, Lillie B.
Harris, Adam
High, Henry A.
Huntsville Col. Seven

Day Advent Church
Lewis, T. S.
Martin, Thomas W.

Mountain Fork
Church

Mt. Pisgah Church
O'Shaughnessy,

Michael J.
Owens, Nancy
Powell, Peyton
Presbyterian Church

(Oak Grove)
Presbyterian Church

USA

Rodgers, Levi
Sears, Christopher
Seventh Day

Adventists
Sons of Temperance
Union Chapel
Walnut Grove Church
Whitman, George
Wood, William D.
Word, Robert F.



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Huntsville, AL Loweville, Madison
Co., AL

Madison Co., AL Triana, Madison Co.,
AL

deed book index

1825
1826
1831
1848

1850
1851
1852
1896

1913
1915
1916
1917

1918
1919
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Cumberland Presbyterian
Names:

African Church
(Meridianville)

Bassett, Lenore
Beirne, George P.
Beirne, George P.,

Atty
Benai Sholon
Bentley, John G.
Berea Church of

Christ

Big Cove Meeting
House

Billings, Maria L.
Bone, Elijah
Brandon, William
Bula Church Liberty

Assn.
C. P. Church

(Colored)
Christian Church

Christian Church
(Hvl)

Christian Church
(Madison)

Christian Church al
Church of Bula

Liberty Assn.
Church of Christ
Church of Nativity
Church of Nativity

(Hvl)

Church of Palm
Beach

Church of the
Nativity

Churches of
Orthodox
Denominations

Clay, Sarah A.
Crews, R. S.
Eddins, M. E.
Flint River Church



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Harris, William
Hill, E. C.
Hollowell, William

D.
Horton, Yancey
Hughes, J. A.
Hundley, O. M.
Hundley, Orville M.
Jones, D. M.
Ladies Guild Church

of Nativity

Martin, James L.
Matthews, James P.
Mayhew, Sydney J.
McCravey, A. B.
Monte Sano Union

Chapel
Moore, George W.
Nance, W. H.
Paul, James A.
Pine Grove Church
Powell, Charles H.

Power, G. H.
Protestant Church &

School
Protestant Episcopal

Church
Rice, Mary P.
Scruggs, George S.
Seay, John, Jr.
Second Advent

Christian Church
Shepherd, C. O.

Smith, Morris
St. John Episcopal

Church
Sutton, H. J.
Thomas, John C.
Union Hill Church
Vestry of St. John's

Parish
White, James B.

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1853
1854
1856
1858
1866
1869
1872

1874
1877
1878
1881
1883
1884
1888

1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1896
1897

1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
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Names:
Baer, John
Beaver Dam Church
Blutchers Ford

Church
Burwell, James H.
Catholic Church
Catholic Church

(Hvl)
Christian Church
Church of Christ
Church of Nativity
Clay, Louisa J.

Dickey, Newton J.
Disciples of Christ
Dyas, Alexander J.,

exr.
Ellett, E. D.
Episcopal Mission

Gurley
Fletchers Chapel No.

2
Fords Chapel

Cemetery
Fords Chapel Church

Gurley, J. J.
Hall, T. R.
Humphrey, Frank
Irvine, Will J.
Kelly, D. E.
Mission Church (Hvl)
Moore, A. J.
Orr, L. M.
Parker, D. W.
Pierce, Joshua C.,

exrs.

Protestant Episcopal
Church

Pulley, William J.
Ragland, John D.
Richardson, William
Sharp, L. W.
Slaughter, Jason
Spring Hill Church
Taylors Chapel

Church
Turner, Hammond



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Union Hill C P
Church

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1905
1907
1908

1909
1910
1911

1912
1914
1916

1917
1918
1919
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Names:
Armbrester, Michael
Barrett, James
Brandon, Thomas
Burton, Mary
Derrick, Caswell P.
Derrick, William
Eldridge, J. M.
Ford, Richard
Franks, Benjamin
Gooch, Rowland
Green, Nathan
Green, Samuel

Green, William
Harris, Daniel
Harris, Richard
Hewlett, John W.
Humphrey, David
Jordan, Batt
King, Stephen
Kinnebrugh, John
Lacy, Alexander H.
Landford, Robert
Methodist Church al

Methodist Episcopal
Church

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Forest
Chapel)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Hvl)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Lebanon)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Mt.
Pisgah)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Mt. Zion)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South

Methodist Protestant
Church

Miller, Mary
Moore, William H.
Owen, Robert
Patterson, John
Percy, Thomas G.
Price, John



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Richards, Evans
Robertson, William

H.

Smith, John T.
Steger, Benjamin
Teague, Israel

Thomson, Thomas E.
Young, Edmund

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1820
1820-1826
1821
1824
1825
1826
1827

1827-1835
1828
1830
1831
1832
1835
1836

1836-1845
1838
1843
1845
1846
1847
1849

1850
1850-1854
1852
1853
1854
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Names:
Baker, Isaac
Bernestein, M.
Clark, Davis W.
Davis, Nicholas
Davis, Robert N.
Driskell, Ambrose F.
Ewing, Joseph H.
Freedman's Aid

Society of the M E
Church

Giles, Joseph
Graham, Nancy T.

Harrison, Perry L.,
agt

Hents, Carrie
Ikard, John W.
Johnson, Stephen
Karaner, George W.
Lehr, John F.
Lewis, Enoch
Light, Robert
M E Church South

(Beach Grove)

M E Church South
(Meridianville)

M E Church South
(Union Chapel)

Maddin, Thomas
McBride, George T.
Methodist Church
Methodist Church

(Hvl)
Methodist Church (W

Hvl)

Methodist Church
South

Methodist Episcopal
Church

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Hvl)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Maddin
Chapel)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Methodist Episcopal
Church South (Hvl)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South
(Madison)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South
(Meridianville)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South

(Spring Hill)
Methodist Episcopal

Church South
(Triana)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South (W
Hvl)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South al

Middleton, John

Missionary Society M
E Church

Moore, William H.
Roper, William M.
Rozell, Askley B.
Russell, Henry H.
Sledge, Oliver D.
Steger, Benjamin F.
Stevens, William H.
Taylor, Morris K.

Union Church M E C
South

Weatherly, Peter
White, Sarah A. H.
Whitesburg Bethel

Church African M
E

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1855-1856
1856
1856-1857
1857
1858
1860

1861
1863
1866
1867
1868
1869

1872
1873
1874
1876
1877
1878

1879
1880
1881
1883
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Names:
African M E Church
Bayless, A. H.
Bennett, W. T.
Bennett, William T.
Brooks, Edward
Colored M E Church

in America
Corvin, William J.
Epworth Chapel M E

Church
Esslinger, William W.
Graham, Nancy T.

Gurley, F. B.
Gurley, W. R.
Hambrick, Bradford
Hill, James C.
Jones, John R.
Keel, Hardy
Lanier, B. C.
Lowe, W. C.
M E Church (Center

Grove)
M E Church

(McGaha's Chapel)

M E Church South
Mayhew, S. J.
McCalley, Henry
McCullough,

Augustus W.
McGaha, Abraham
Methodist Church

(Colored)
Methodist Church

(Colored) (Gurley)
Methodist Church

South (Gurley)

Methodist Episcopal
Church (Colored)

Methodist Episcopal
Church South

Owen Chapel M E
Church

Peevey, Leroy
Second M E Church

(Hvl)
Spelce, Sarah E.
Spence, Arminta V.



Places:

Types:

Dates:

St. Pauls A M E
Church

Stovall, J. H.
Weatherly, Peter

White, James B.

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1883
1884
1886

1887
1888
1889

1891
1892
1892-1893

1893
1894
1895
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Names:

Places:

Types:

A M E Church of
America

Acklen, Samuel
African M E Church
Cast, George W.
Clark, Judy
Dickson, Sallie R.
First Methodist

Episcopal Church
(Hvl) (Col)

Garner, J. W.
Hill, John W.
Holmes Street M E

Church
Howard, M. J.

Karaner, George W.
Keel, Hardy
Kelly, Walter
Lanier, Milton H.
Lowe, Reuben M.
M E Church

(Chestnut Grove)
M E Church (New

Hope)
M E Church South

(Owens Chapel)
M E Church South

(Reeds Chapel)
M E Church of Triana
Marsh, G. T.

Mayhew, S. J.
McDonnell, A.
Merrimack M E

Church
Methodist Episcopal

Church
Methodist Episcopal

Church (Colored)
Methodist Episcopal

Church South
Miller, Lewis W.
Morris, Thomas
Moss, W. P.
Nance, Robert
Norment, William H.

Patterson, Andrew J.
Payne, James M.
Phinney, Massabeau

S.
Pierce, Joshua C.,

exrs.
Powell, Mary H.
Power, William H., Jr.
Proctor, A. G.
Reeves, J. H.
Toney, Harris
Wood, J. H.

Madison Co., AL

deed book index



Dates:
1896
1898
1899
1899-1901

1901
1902
1902-1903
1904

1905
1906
1906-1908
1907

1908
1909
1910
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Names:
African M E Church
Atkins, Read
Baer, John W.
Bailey, David
Baites, J. O.
Baker, W. G.
Baptist Church
Baptist Church of

Christ
Beasley, Leana
Bethany Baptist

Church

Bethel Baptist Church
Blair, J. T.
Branum, W. S.
Buford, John W.
Butler, A. H.
Butler, James E.
C M E Church
C M E Methodist

Church
Cochran, J. W.
Colored Methodist

Church

Derrick, William
First Methodist

Episcopal Church
(Hvl)

Garner, James
Garner, Sturdy
Groves, M. H.
Hewlett, J. R. F.
Holmes Street M E

Church
Horton, Rodah
Kelly, D. E.

M E Church (St.
Bethel) Colored

M E Church South
M E Church South

(Harvest)
M E Church South

(Maysville)
M E Church South

(New Hope)
M E Church South

(Toney)



Places:

Types:

Dates:

M E Church of New
Hope & Owens X
Rds

Methodist Episcopal
Church

Millard, D. J.

Mount Zion M E
Church South

Rivers, J. W.
Sammons, Wilson
Shackleford, James
Stewart, Abraham

Stewart, Henry
Thurston, Ellen
Toney, J. E.
Townsend, David
Union Methodist

Church

Vincent, William
Wood, William D.
Woodall, Thomas H.

Madison Co., AL

deed book index

1820
1822
1824
1829
1830

1836
1837
1910
1911
1912

1912-1913
1913
1914
1915
1916

1917
1917-1918
1918
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Names:

Places:

African M E Church
Anderson, A. W.
Balch, Hezekiah
Baptist Churches list
Bayless, Thomas H.
Beadle, James H.
Bell, Ann E.
Bragg, Harvey
Cagle, Linzy
Clay, Henry

Coursey, Joseph
Craig, W. B.
Daniel, J. E.
Douglass, Samuel
Gurley, W. R.
Gurley, William R.
Hamer, William T.
Howard, M. J.
Ivy, N. A.
Johnson, James

Jones, D. M.
Kerr, William S.
Lanier, Adams
Light, Robert
M E Church South

(Mt. Pleasant)
Malone, Lewis G.
Methodist Church

(Colored)
Norris, George D.

Parham, G. W.
St. Pauls Chapel

Church
Steele, James W.
Tanner, Theophilus
Taylor, Felix M.
Toney, Harris
Townsend & Handley
Whitman, W. F.
Yarbrough, Almeda

Madison Co., AL



Types:

Dates:
deed book index

1846
1846-1891
1859
1868
1869

1870
1871
1875
1877
1878

1879
1880
1881
1884
1885

1886
1888
1890
1891
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Names:

Places:

Baptist Churches list
Bates, Jasper N.
Binford, Richard
Bragg, B. M.
Brandon, Charlotte
Gurley, F. B.
Hall, V. K.
Howard, A. E.
Johnson, W. W.

Kelly, Fleming J.
Landman, George P.
Lanier, B. C.
Ledbetter, J. W.
Lockhart, Stephen
Matkins, W. B.
McCalley, Charles S.
McCrary, William P.
Milner, Henry

Moore, Samuel S.
Morris, George A.
Neece, M. B.
Northcross, Wilson
Orr, William M.
Pettus, William A.
Rodgers, M. E.
Rodgers, Thadeus S.
Smith, G. W.

Stevens, James R.
Stinet, Joseph
Strong, Anderson
Taylor, E. H.
Walker, Troy
Wall, William

Madison Co., AL



Types:

Dates:
deed book index

1891
1891-1905
1893
1894

1895
1896
1897
1898

1900
1901
1902
1903

1904
1905
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Names:

Places:

Acuff, C. J.
Baptist Churches list
Bell, W. H.
Berne, Jane P.
Blackburn, J. G.
Blake, Hall C.
Brooks, Alex
Davenson, J. W.
Douglass, Elijah
DuBose, H. W.

Esslinger, A. W.
Esslinger, W. E.
Ford, Will
Gaines, John
Garner, John W.
Hall, M. G.
Hammond, Manson
Harris, Patsy
Hayes, S. B.
Lawler, John

Mathews, Nealy
Moore, Ranson
Nance, Walter F.
Running Water

Baptist Church
Spragins, Robert E.
St. Bartleys Steadfast
Tanner, G. D.
Tanner, Gabriel D.
Taylor, George W.

Townsend, Lemon
Turner, F. H.
Vann, D. M.
Weil, J. H., atty
White, James B.
Wiggins, Jesse
Williams, J. Arthur
Woodall, Lottie

Madison Co., AL



Types:

Dates:
deed book index

1905
1905-1916
1906
1907

1908
1909
1910
1911

1912
1913
1914
1915

1916
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Names:

Places:

Allison, John
Baptist Churches list
Berney, Annanias M.
Brewer, Joel L.
Burdine, James M.
Crutcher, David
Davis, George
Fleming, Aaron
Gardiner, James
Gray, David

Light, Robert
Mathews, Neal
McGaha, John P.
Miller, Isaac
Miller, Mary
Moore, A. J.
Moore, David
Morris, J. W.
Oak Grove School

Otey, William M.,
adm.

Patton, William R.
Payne, Robert
Pepper, Samuel A.
Pickens, Joseph
Presbyterian

Churches list
Ready, Nicholas

(adm.)

Richards, Stephen
Russell, Martha J.
Smith, May
Sumner, George W.
Taylor, Felix M.
Thompson, Willie
Turner, Silas
Williams, F. M.
Wood, William D.

Madison Co., AL



Types:

Dates:
deed book index

1832
1832-1870
1834
1838
1840

1843
1847
1848
1849
1850

1854
1858
1868
1870
1916

1916-1919
1917
1918
1919
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Bailey, Lewis W.
Battle, Bertha A.
Beadle, Ann E.
Bennett, W. T.
Brandon, D. S.
Broad, John
Cowley, F. M.
Cross, Joseph

Dilworth, J. D.
Freeman, John W.
Grayson, John W.
Gurley, W. R.
Haden, W. B.
Hendley, Charles
Hill, C. A.
Humphrey, John F.

Jenkins, John J.
Jones, Kate
Moore, Catharine V.
Moseley, Daniel A.
Newman, William W.
Paul, James A.
Pierce, J. E.
Pratt, Bertha H.

Pratt, Tracy W.
Presbyterian

Churches list
Reed, M. G.
Stancil, Harrison D.
Toney, Edmund
Wells, W. S.

Madison Co., AL



Dates:
deed book index

1872
1872-1915
1873
1874
1887
1889

1890
1891
1892
1894
1898
1905

1906
1907
1908
1910
1911
1912

1913
1914
1915
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Berger, Sophie
Flashner, Mrs.
Goldsmith, Gertrude

Gottheil, Mrs.
Hadassah - Huntsville

Chapter

Record, James
Schecter, Mrs.
Szold, Henrietta

Huntsville, AL

correspondence form

Feb 24, 1912
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Names:

Types:

Alabama Baptist
History - Early

Period
Helmbold, F. W.

outline
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Name & Place Index

A M E Church of America 7
Acklen, Samuel 7
Acuff, C. J. 11
African Church (Meridianville) 2
African M E Church 6, 7, 8, 9
Alabama Baptist History - Early Period 15
Allison, John 12
Anderson, A. W. 9
Armbrester, Michael 4
Atkins, Read 1, 8
Baer, John W. 8
Baer, John 3
Bailey, David 8
Bailey, Lewis W. 13
Baites, J. O. 8
Baker, E. W. 1
Baker, Isaac 5
Baker, W. G. 8
Balch, Hezekiah 9
Baptist Church of Christ 8
Baptist Churches list 9, 10, 11, 12
Baptist Church 8
Barrett, James 4
Bassett, John Y. 1
Bassett, Lenore 2
Bates, Jasper N. 10
Battle, Bertha A. 13
Battle, James R. 1
Bayless, A. H. 6
Bayless, Thomas H. 9
Beadle, Ann E. 13
Beadle, James H. 9
Beasley, Leana 8
Beaver Dam Church 3
Beirne, George P., Atty 2
Beirne, George P. 2
Bell, Ann E. 9
Bell, W. H. 11
Benai Sholon 2
Bennett, W. T. 6, 13
Bennett, William T. 6
Bentley, John G. 2
Berea Church of Christ 2
Berger, Sophie 14
Berne, Jane P. 11
Bernestein, M. 5
Berney, Annanias M. 12
Bethany Baptist Church 8
Bethel Baptist Church 8
Big Cove Meeting House 2
Billings, Maria L. 2
Binford, Richard 10

Blackburn, J. G. 11
Blair, J. T. 8
Blake, Hall C. 11
Blutchers Ford Church 3
Bone, Elijah 2
Bragg, B. M. 10
Bragg, Harvey 9
Brandon, Charlotte 10
Brandon, D. S. 13
Brandon, Thomas 4
Brandon, William 2
Branum, W. S. 8
Brewer, Joel L. 12
Brier Fork Church 1
Broad, John 13
Brooks, Alex 11
Brooks, Edward 6
Buford, John W. 8
Bula Church Liberty Assn. 2
Burdine, James M. 12
Burton, Mary 4
Burwell, James H. 3
Butler, A. H. 8
Butler, James E. 8
C M E Church 8
C M E Methodist Church 8
C. P. Church (Colored) 2
Cagle, Linzy 9
Cast, George W. 7
Catholic Church (Hvl) 3
Catholic Church 3
Christian Church (Hvl) 2
Christian Church (Madison) 2
Christian Church al 2
Christian Church 2, 3
Church & School 1
Church of Bula Liberty Assn. 2
Church of Christ 2, 3
Church of Nativity (Hvl) 2
Church of Nativity 1, 2, 3
Church of Palm Beach 2
Church of the Nativity 2
Churches of Orthodox Denominations 2
Clark, Davis W. 5
Clark, Judy 7
Clay, Henry 9
Clay, Louisa J. 3
Clay, Sarah A. 2
Cochran, J. W. 8
Colored M E Church in America 6
Colored Methodist Church 8
Corvin, William J. 6



Coursey, Joseph 9
Cowley, F. M. 13
Craig, W. B. 9
Crews, R. S. 2
Cross, Joseph 13
Crutcher, David 12
Daniel, J. E. 9
Davenson, J. W. 11
Davis, George 12
Davis, Nicholas 5
Davis, Robert N. 5
Derrick, Caswell P. 4
Derrick, William 4, 8
Dickey, Newton J. 3
Dickson, Sallie R. 7
Dilworth, J. D. 13
Disciples of Christ 3
Douglass, Elijah 11
Douglass, Samuel 9
Driskell, Ambrose F. 5
DuBose, H. W. 11
Dyas, Alexander J., exr. 3
Eddins, M. E. 2
Eldridge, J. M. 4
Ellett, E. D. 3
Episcopal Mission Gurley 3
Epworth Chapel M E Church 6
Esslinger, A. W. 11
Esslinger, W. E. 11
Esslinger, William W. 6
Ewing, Joseph H. 5
Farrow, Albyrta E. 1
Finley, C. M. 1
First Methodist Episcopal Church (Hvl) (Col) 7
First Methodist Episcopal Church (Hvl) 8
First Presbyterian Church (Hvl) 1
First Presbyterian Church 1
Flashner, Mrs. 14
Fleming, Aaron 12
Fletchers Chapel No. 2 3
Flint River Church 2
Ford, J. N. 1
Ford, Richard 4
Ford, Will 11
Fords Chapel Cemetery 3
Fords Chapel Church 3
Franks, Benjamin 4
Freedman's Aid Society of the M E Church 5
Freeman, John W. 13
Gaines, John 11
Gardiner, James 12
Garner, J. W. 7
Garner, James 8
Garner, John W. 11
Garner, Sturdy 8
Giles, Joseph 5
Goldsmith, Gertrude 14
Gooch, Rowland 4
Gottheil, Mrs. 14

Graham, Nancy T. 5, 6
Gray, David 12
Grayson, John W. 13
Green, Nathan 4
Green, Samuel 4
Green, William 4
Greet, Lillie B. 1
Groves, M. H. 8
Gurley, F. B. 6, 10
Gurley, J. J. 3
Gurley, W. R. 6, 9, 13
Gurley, William R. 9
Hadassah - Huntsville Chapter 14
Haden, W. B. 13
Hall, M. G. 11
Hall, T. R. 3
Hall, V. K. 10
Hambrick, Bradford 6
Hamer, William T. 9
Hammond, Manson 11
Harris, Adam 1
Harris, Daniel 4
Harris, Patsy 11
Harris, Richard 4
Harris, William 2
Harrison, Perry L., agt 5
Hayes, S. B. 11
Helmbold, F. W. 15
Hendley, Charles 13
Hents, Carrie 5
Hewlett, J. R. F. 8
Hewlett, John W. 4
High, Henry A. 1
Hill, C. A. 13
Hill, E. C. 2
Hill, James C. 6
Hill, John W. 7
Hollowell, William D. 2
Holmes Street M E Church 7, 8
Horton, Rodah 8
Horton, Yancey 2
Howard, A. E. 10
Howard, M. J. 7, 9
Hughes, J. A. 2
Humphrey, David 4
Humphrey, Frank 3
Humphrey, John F. 13
Hundley, O. M. 2
Hundley, Orville M. 2
Huntsville Col. Seven Day Advent Church 1
Huntsville, AL 1, 14
Ikard, John W. 5
Irvine, Will J. 3
Ivy, N. A. 9
Jenkins, John J. 13
Johnson, James 9
Johnson, Stephen 5
Johnson, W. W. 10
Jones, D. M. 2, 9



Jones, John R. 6
Jones, Kate 13
Jordan, Batt 4
Karaner, George W. 5, 7
Keel, Hardy 6, 7
Kelly, D. E. 3, 8
Kelly, Fleming J. 10
Kelly, Walter 7
Kerr, William S. 9
King, Stephen 4
Kinnebrugh, John 4
Lacy, Alexander H. 4
Ladies Guild Church of Nativity 2
Landford, Robert 4
Landman, George P. 10
Lanier, Adams 9
Lanier, B. C. 6, 10
Lanier, Milton H. 7
Lawler, John 11
Ledbetter, J. W. 10
Lehr, John F. 5
Lewis, Enoch 5
Lewis, T. S. 1
Light, Robert 5, 9, 12
Lockhart, Stephen 10
Lowe, Reuben M. 7
Lowe, W. C. 6
Loweville, Madison Co., AL 1
M E Church (Center Grove) 6
M E Church (Chestnut Grove) 7
M E Church (McGaha's Chapel) 6
M E Church (New Hope) 7
M E Church (St. Bethel) Colored 8
M E Church of New Hope & Owens X Rds 8
M E Church of Triana 7
M E Church South (Beach Grove) 5
M E Church South (Harvest) 8
M E Church South (Maysville) 8
M E Church South (Meridianville) 5
M E Church South (Mt. Pleasant) 9
M E Church South (New Hope) 8
M E Church South (Owens Chapel) 7
M E Church South (Reeds Chapel) 7
M E Church South (Toney) 8
M E Church South (Union Chapel) 5
M E Church South 6, 8
Maddin, Thomas 5
Madison Co., AL 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13
Malone, Lewis G. 9
Marsh, G. T. 7
Martin, James L. 2
Martin, Thomas W. 1
Mathews, Nealy 11
Mathews, Neal 12
Matkins, W. B. 10
Matthews, James P. 2
Mayhew, S. J. 6, 7
Mayhew, Sydney J. 2
McBride, George T. 5

McCalley, Charles S. 10
McCalley, Henry 6
McCrary, William P. 10
McCravey, A. B. 2
McCullough, Augustus W. 6
McDonnell, A. 7
McGaha, Abraham 6
McGaha, John P. 12
Merrimack M E Church 7
Methodist Church (Colored) (Gurley) 6
Methodist Church (Colored) 6, 9
Methodist Church (Hvl) 5
Methodist Church (W Hvl) 5
Methodist Church al 4
Methodist Church South (Gurley) 6
Methodist Church South 5
Methodist Church 5
Methodist Episcopal Church (Colored) 6, 7
Methodist Episcopal Church (Forest Chapel) 4
Methodist Episcopal Church (Hvl) 4, 5
Methodist Episcopal Church (Lebanon) 4
Methodist Episcopal Church (Maddin Chapel) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church (Mt. Pisgah) 4
Methodist Episcopal Church (Mt. Zion) 4
Methodist Episcopal Church South (Hvl) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South (Madison) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South (Meridianville) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South (Spring Hill) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South (Triana) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South (W Hvl) 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South al 5
Methodist Episcopal Church South 4, 5, 6, 7
Methodist Episcopal Church 4, 5, 7, 8
Methodist Protestant Church 4
Middleton, John 5
Millard, D. J. 8
Miller, Isaac 12
Miller, Lewis W. 7
Miller, Mary 4, 12
Milner, Henry 10
Mission Church (Hvl) 3
Missionary Society M E Church 5
Monte Sano Union Chapel 2
Moore, A. J. 3, 12
Moore, Catharine V. 13
Moore, David 12
Moore, George W. 2
Moore, Ranson 11
Moore, Samuel S. 10
Moore, William H. 4, 5
Morris, George A. 10
Morris, J. W. 12
Morris, Thomas 7
Moseley, Daniel A. 13
Moss, W. P. 7
Mount Zion M E Church South 8
Mountain Fork Church 1
Mt. Pisgah Church 1
Nance, Robert 7



Nance, W. H. 2
Nance, Walter F. 11
Neece, M. B. 10
Newman, William W. 13
Norment, William H. 7
Norris, George D. 9
Northcross, Wilson 10
O'Shaughnessy, Michael J. 1
Oak Grove School 12
Orr, L. M. 3
Orr, William M. 10
Otey, William M., adm. 12
Owen Chapel M E Church 6
Owen, Robert 4
Owens, Nancy 1
Parham, G. W. 9
Parker, D. W. 3
Patterson, Andrew J. 7
Patterson, John 4
Patton, William R. 12
Paul, James A. 2, 13
Payne, James M. 7
Payne, Robert 12
Peevey, Leroy 6
Pepper, Samuel A. 12
Percy, Thomas G. 4
Pettus, William A. 10
Phinney, Massabeau S. 7
Pickens, Joseph 12
Pierce, J. E. 13
Pierce, Joshua C., exrs. 3, 7
Pine Grove Church 2
Powell, Charles H. 2
Powell, Mary H. 7
Powell, Peyton 1
Power, G. H. 2
Power, William H., Jr. 7
Pratt, Bertha H. 13
Pratt, Tracy W. 13
Presbyterian Church (Oak Grove) 1
Presbyterian Church USA 1
Presbyterian Churches list 12, 13
Price, John 4
Proctor, A. G. 7
Protestant Church & School 2
Protestant Episcopal Church 2, 3
Pulley, William J. 3
Ragland, John D. 3
Ready, Nicholas (adm.) 12
Record, James 14
Reed, M. G. 13
Reeves, J. H. 7
Rice, Mary P. 2
Richards, Evans 4
Richards, Stephen 12
Richardson, William 3
Rivers, J. W. 8
Robertson, William H. 4
Rodgers, Levi 1

Rodgers, M. E. 10
Rodgers, Thadeus S. 10
Roper, William M. 5
Rozell, Askley B. 5
Running Water Baptist Church 11
Russell, Henry H. 5
Russell, Martha J. 12
Sammons, Wilson 8
Schecter, Mrs. 14
Scruggs, George S. 2
Sears, Christopher 1
Seay, John, Jr. 2
Second Advent Christian Church 2
Second M E Church (Hvl) 6
Seventh Day Adventists 1
Shackleford, James 8
Sharp, L. W. 3
Shepherd, C. O. 2
Slaughter, Jason 3
Sledge, Oliver D. 5
Smith, G. W. 10
Smith, John T. 4
Smith, May 12
Smith, Morris 2
Sons of Temperance 1
Spelce, Sarah E. 6
Spence, Arminta V. 6
Spragins, Robert E. 11
Spring Hill Church 3
St. Bartleys Steadfast 11
St. John Episcopal Church 2
St. Pauls A M E Church 6
St. Pauls Chapel Church 9
Stancil, Harrison D. 13
Steele, James W. 9
Steger, Benjamin F. 5
Steger, Benjamin 4
Stevens, James R. 10
Stevens, William H. 5
Stewart, Abraham 8
Stewart, Henry 8
Stinet, Joseph 10
Stovall, J. H. 6
Strong, Anderson 10
Sumner, George W. 12
Sutton, H. J. 2
Szold, Henrietta 14
Tanner, G. D. 11
Tanner, Gabriel D. 11
Tanner, Theophilus 9
Taylor, E. H. 10
Taylor, Felix M. 9, 12
Taylor, George W. 11
Taylor, Morris K. 5
Taylors Chapel Church 3
Teague, Israel 4
Thomas, John C. 2
Thompson, Willie 12
Thomson, Thomas E. 4



Thurston, Ellen 8
Toney, Edmund 13
Toney, Harris 7, 9
Toney, J. E. 8
Townsend & Handley 9
Townsend, David 8
Townsend, Lemon 11
Triana, Madison Co., AL 1
Turner, F. H. 11
Turner, Hammond 3
Turner, Silas 12
Union Chapel 1
Union Church M E C South 5
Union Hill C P Church 3
Union Hill Church 2
Union Methodist Church 8
Vann, D. M. 11
Vestry of St. John's Parish 2
Vincent, William 8
Walker, Troy 10

Wall, William 10
Walnut Grove Church 1
Weatherly, Peter 5, 6
Weil, J. H., atty 11
Wells, W. S. 13
White, James B. 2, 6, 11
White, Sarah A. H. 5
Whitesburg Bethel Church African M E 5
Whitman, George 1
Whitman, W. F. 9
Wiggins, Jesse 11
Williams, F. M. 12
Williams, J. Arthur 11
Wood, J. H. 7
Wood, William D. 1, 8, 12
Woodall, Lottie 11
Woodall, Thomas H. 8
Word, Robert F. 1
Yarbrough, Almeda 9
Young, Edmund 4
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